Illuminate’s activities, and the sensitivity of the Personal Information 

maintained by Illuminate. 

44. Illuminate agrees to provide a copy of the Information Security Report to the 

Attorney General upon request.  

PAYMENT TO THE STATE 

45. Illuminate shall pay One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) to the 

Attorney General. Payment shall be made within 15 days of the Effective Date. Said payment may 

be used by the Attorney General for such purposes that may include, but are not limited to, being 

placed in, or applied to, any consumer protection law enforcement fund, including future consumer